
*FINAL*

2016 NRA National Open Sectional Match Results 

Challenge period began:  8-16-2016 

Challenge period ended:  8-30-2016 

PLEASE NOTE: 

The challenge period has concluded.  All scores are final and no further changes to the 
results are allowed.  (See appropriate NRA Rule Book, Sections 16 and 18.).  It is the 
responsibility of the competitors to check their scores as listed here in the online results 
and to notify the Pistol Programs Specialist (Elizabeth Martin at:  bmartin@nrahq.org) of 
any errors or omissions prior to the expiration of the challenge period. 

Ties have been broken for award winners only; in accordance with rule 15 of the 
appropriate NRA Rulebook.  Valid challenges have been addressed and are reflected 
where appropriate. 



NRA National Open Team Sectional - Conventional Pistol

Official Results Bulletin Total Entries - 1542016  Indoor National Championships

4 Gold Tone Norman Adair Medallions in 
Lucite

DAVENPORT, IA
1158  -  33National Champions BULLSEYEGEAR.COM

PORTER, PAUL

MURPHY, CHRISTOPHER

REID, RALPH

MALLETTE, BRIAN

289  -  8

282  -  6

291  -  10

296  -  9

4 Silver Tone Norman Adair Medallions in 
Lucite

GLEN ROCK, NJ
1156  -  37Second Place ZERO/LAPUA

CHATTERTON, KATHY

KOPSTEIN, ADAM

KANG, RICHARD

LANGE, DAVID

287  -  4

290  -  12

285  -  11

294  -  10

4 Bronze Tone Norman Adair Medallions in 
Lucite

SNOW FLAKE, AZ
1155  -  343rd Place PHOENIX ROD & GUN CLUB - GOLD

THRONE, ROBERT

MARTIN SILVA, BRENDA

STAJNER, MARIO

SILVA, TONY

291  -  9

295  -  11

283  -  8

286  -  6

  HIGH MASTER  /  CIVILIAN  -  Award Winners

No Award - Insufficient EntriesVSSA 1152  -  29

  MASTER  /  LAW ENFORCEMENT - CIVILIAN  -  Award Winners

10 Award Points1st Place PIASA - A-TEAM 1151  -  29
8 Award Points2nd Place MORAINE GOLD 1149  -  32

  EXPERT  /  SERVICE - LAW ENFORCEMENT - CIVILIAN  -  Award Winners

10 Award Points1st Place SJVRP - RED 1135  -  41
8 Award Points2nd Place STAMFORD PISTOL TEAM # 1 1129  -  28
6 Award Points3rd Place MILAN SILVER 1129  -  20

  SHARPSHOOTER  /  STATE ASSOCIATION - LAW ENFORCEMENT - CIVILIAN  -  Award Winners

10 Award Points1st Place STAMFORD PISTOL TEAM # 2 1075  -  22
8 Award Points2nd Place LENOX GOLD 1072  -  18

  MARKSMAN  /  SERVICE - CIVILIAN  -  Award Winners

10 Award Points1st Place BRENTWOOD SPORTSMAN 1098  -  19
8 Award Points2nd Place TPL SILVER 1069  -  16

 Team Rankings by Class and Category 154 - Total Entries

  HIGH MASTER  /  CIVILIAN 3 - Entries

1. 1156  -  37ZERO/LAPUAHM 

2. 1152  -  29VSSAHM 

3. 1144  -  24LEAD SENDERSHM 

  MASTER  /  LAW ENFORCEMENT - CIVILIAN 37 - Entries

1. 1158  -  33BULLSEYEGEAR.COMMA 

2. 1155  -  34PHOENIX ROD & GUN CLUB - GOLDMA 

3. 1151  -  29PIASA - A-TEAMMA 

      Ties not associated with an award will not be broken. Tie = Unbreakable Tie 



NRA National Open Team Sectional - Conventional Pistol

 Team Rankings by Class and Category 154 - Total Entries

  MASTER  /  LAW ENFORCEMENT - CIVILIAN 37 - Entries

4. 1149  -  32MORAINE GOLDMA 

5. 1148  -  30EWORLD SHOOTING ASSOC. WARRIORSMA 

6. 1141  -  27CRC GOLDMA 

7. 1139  -  25TIOGA COUNTY SPORTSMEN'S ASSOC.MA 

8. 1138  -  22PALMYRA - GOLDMA 

9. 1123  -  31ATS GOLDMA 

10. 1121  -  30PHOENIX ROD & GUN CLUB - SILVERMA 

11. 1117  -  30FLAMING GAPERSMA 

12. 1116  -  16EWORLD SHOOTING ASSOC. SPARTINSMA 

13. 1114  -  23BOISE RIFLE & PISTOL CLUBMA 

14. 1109  -  21COEUR D' ALENE BESTMA 

15. 1106  -  20PHOENIX ROD & GUN CLUB - BRONZEMA 

16. 1101  -  19FREEPORT GOLDMA 

17. 1089  -  19LENI LENAPE GOLDMA 

18. 1085  -  16NCSA - GOLDMA 

19. 1080  -  23TWIN CITY - REDMA 

20. 1080  -  21TRI COUNTYMA 

21. 1077  -  15SHEBOYGAN RIFLE & PISTOL "GOLD"MA 

22. 1071  -  17WISCONSIN FORCEMA 

23. 1065  -  17ELKHORN PISTOL CLUBMA 

24. 1039  -  20HAWTHORNE PASSAIC CLUBMA 

25. 1038  -  11NORTHWEST "SILVER"MA 

26. 1036  -  6MENOMONEE FALLS ROD & GUN CLUB X RINGERSMA 

27. 1030  -  13CDA'S 2ND BESTMA 

28. 1025  -  15MENOMONEE FALLS ROD & GUNMA 

29. 1014  -  13SOUTHPORT IMA 

30. 1003  -  16TUPPER LAKE BS'ERMA 

31. 981  -  9AIACMA 

32. 980  -  16MICHIGAN STATE POLICE "GOLD"MA 

33. 969  -  7ARVADA UNCLASSIFIEDMA 

34. 909  -  3CRC BRONZEMA 

35. 703  -  1ARVADA GOLDMA 

36. 491  -  8SOUTH PORT IIMA 

37. 475  -  3ROMEOMA 

  MASTER  /  MIXED TEAM 1 - Entries

1. 1109  -  26LUCAS OILMA 

  EXPERT  /  SERVICE - LAW ENFORCEMENT - CIVILIAN 44 - Entries

1. 1135  -  41SJVRP - REDEX 

2. 1129  -  28STAMFORD PISTOL TEAM # 1EX 

3. 1129  -  20MILAN SILVEREX 

4. 1128  -  20BULLSEYE BANDITSEX 

5. 1126  -  24FRANNIE'S ANGELSEX 

6. 1125  -  25HUMMELSTOWN THING - IEX 

7. 1117  -  17GUTHSVILLEEX 

8. 1114  -  18PACHAUG SNIFFERSEX 

9. 1114  -  17MOUNT JOY ENTROPYEX 

10. 1109  -  21PINKIE & THE PINKETTESEX 

11. 1105  -  16NANSEMOUND GUARDSEX 

12. 1101  -  2612TH PRECINCTEX 

13. 1101  -  17BRC TOP GUNSEX 

14. 1096  -  16AAF&G - GOLDEX 

15. 1092  -  16NORTHWEST "GOLD"EX 

16. 1091  -  22USCGEX 

17. 1091  -  16YORK ADAMS GAME & FISH - GOLDEX 

18. 1089  -  22IWLA ROCKVILLE - IEX 

19. 1087  -  23YELLOWSTONE PISTOL TEAMEX 

20. 1086  -  18ARVADA PLATINUMEX 

21. 1085  -  16BRANCH VALLEY GOLDEX 

  EXPERT  /  SERVICE - LAW ENFORCEMENT - CIVILIAN 44 - Entries

22. 1083  -  18OLD BRIDGE - GOLDEX 

23. 1083  -  12MPLEX 

24. 1081  -  18WESTERN MASS PISTOL LEAGUEEX 

25. 1079  -  22SOUTH FORK RIFLEEX 

26. 1079  -  14BROOME COUNTY SPORTSMEN'SEX 

27. 1078  -  13HOLMESBURG FISH & GAMEEX 

28. 1076  -  21JACKSON WHITEEX 

29. 1073  -  17YORK ADAMS - BLUEEX 

30. 1070  -  16MORAINE SILVEREX 

31. 1070  -  13NSC TEN-X TERRORSEX 

32. 1068  -  14ROSLYN GOLDEX 

33. 1063  -  8BRAXTONS BOYSEX 

34. 1062  -  16NJFA - GOLDEX 

35. 1061  -  16SANDIA GUN CLUB, INCEX 

36. 1058  -  22GREAT SOUTHWESTEX 

37. 1057  -  14MICHIGAN STATE POLICEEX 

38. 1054  -  15FREEPORT RANGERSEX 

39. 1049  -  11PHOENIX ROD & GUN CLUB - PRICKLE PAIRSEX 

40. 1045  -  16PRESTONEX 

41. 1027  -  13FAIRFAXEX 

42. 857  -  15LENOX BLUEEX 

43. 852  -  2HELDENBERG ROD & GUN IIEX 

44. 703  -  4CRRC - IIEX 

  EXPERT  /  MIXED TEAM 3 - Entries

1. 1110  -  24JACKSON REDEX 

2. 1071  -  10FLUSHING OLD TIMERSEX 

3. 1024  -  13JACKSON BLUEEX 

  SHARPSHOOTER  /  STATE ASSOCIATION - LAW ENFORCEMENT - CIVILIAN38 - Entries

1. 1075  -  22STAMFORD PISTOL TEAM # 2SS 

2. 1072  -  18LENOX GOLDSS 

3. 1068  -  13BRANCH VALLEY SILVERSS 

4. 1067  -  17SJVRP - BLUESS 

5. 1066  -  10GUNNISON GOLDSS 

6. 1063  -  16SJVRP - BLACKSS 

7. 1063  -  12LEHIGH VALLEY BULLSEYE TEAMSS 

8. 1059  -  16SIRPC - GOLDSS 

9. 1054  -  11LENI LENAPE SILVERSS 

10. 1040  -  16CHICO ROWDIESSS 

11. 1039  -  14CRRC - ISS 

12. 1037  -  12NEW JERSEYJUNIORSSS 

13. 1035  -  7YORK ADAMS - REDSS 

14. 1030  -  11SIRPC - BLUESS 

15. 1027  -  18NANSEMOUND SILVERSS 

16. 1026  -  10OLD BRIDGE -SILVERSS 

17. 1020  -  12TPL GOLDSS 

18. 1016  -  8ARVADA SILVERSS 

19. 1013  -  11TWIN CITY - BLUESS 

20. 1012  -  10AAF&G - SILVERSS 

21. 1012  -  6BRC BULLSEYESSS 

22. 1006  -  13YORK ADAMS - GREENSS 

23. 1005  -  11POC - SHARPSHOOTERSSS 

24. 1001  -  9CRC SILVERSS 

25. 1000  -  16BRC BUCKEYESSS 

26. 990  -  11BLUE TRAIL BELLESSS 

27. 988  -  10LENI LENAPE LEADSS 

28. 987  -  8BRIDGEPORT RIFLE CLUB SHUR SHOTSSS 

29. 981  -  10TGC SILVERSS 

30. 975  -  14NCRR GOLDSS 



NRA National Open Team Sectional - Conventional Pistol

  Complete Ranking - All Teams 154 - Total Entries

1. 1158  -  33BULLSEYEGEAR.COMMA 

2. 1156  -  37ZERO/LAPUAHM 

3. 1155  -  34PHOENIX ROD & GUN CLUB - GOLDMA 

4. 1152  -  29VSSAHM 

5. 1151  -  29PIASA - A-TEAMMA 

6. 1149  -  32MORAINE GOLDMA 

7. 1148  -  30EWORLD SHOOTING ASSOC. WARRIORSMA 

8. 1144  -  24LEAD SENDERSHM 

9. 1141  -  27CRC GOLDMA 

10. 1139  -  25TIOGA COUNTY SPORTSMEN'S ASSOC.MA 

11. 1138  -  22PALMYRA - GOLDMA 

12. 1135  -  41SJVRP - REDEX 

13. 1129  -  28STAMFORD PISTOL TEAM # 1EX 

14. 1129  -  20MILAN SILVEREX 

15. 1128  -  20BULLSEYE BANDITSEX 

16. 1126  -  24FRANNIE'S ANGELSEX 

17. 1125  -  25HUMMELSTOWN THING - IEX 

18. 1123  -  31ATS GOLDMA 

19. 1121  -  30PHOENIX ROD & GUN CLUB - SILVERMA 

20. 1117  -  30FLAMING GAPERSMA 

21. 1117  -  17GUTHSVILLEEX 

22. 1116  -  16EWORLD SHOOTING ASSOC. SPARTINSMA 

 Team Rankings by Class and Category 154 - Total Entries

  SHARPSHOOTER  /  STATE ASSOCIATION - LAW ENFORCEMENT - CIVILIAN38 - Entries

31. 974  -  8CJRPC - GOLDSS 

32. 957  -  6RUPL WILD BUNCHSS 

33. 915  -  9HUMMELSTOWN THING - IISS 

34. 913  -  6BR-549SS 

35. 881  -  9MORE AWESOME JUNIORSSS 

36. 834  -  3IWLA ROCKVILLE - IIISS 

37. 800  -  12PORTLAND RIFLE & PISTOL CLUBSS 

38. 765  -  4THIN BLUE LINESS 

  SHARPSHOOTER  /  MIXED TEAM 1 - Entries

1. 1019  -  9ISRPAHSSS 

  MARKSMAN  /  SERVICE - CIVILIAN 25 - Entries

1. 1098  -  19BRENTWOOD SPORTSMANMK 

2. 1069  -  16TPL SILVERMK 

3. 1044  -  10BRANCH VALLEY BRONZEMK 

4. 1028  -  10SJVRP - YELLOWMK 

5. 999  -  6THE "EE'S"MK 

6. 996  -  5YORK ADAMS - YELLOWMK 

7. 988  -  7336MK 

8. 984  -  10IWLA ROCKVILLE - IIMK 

9. 963  -  12HELDENBERG ROD & GUN IMK 

10. 961  -  15167 - AMK 

11. 954  -  5FREEPORT OYSTERSMK 

12. 953  -  12OLD BRIDGE JUNIORSMK 

13. 951  -  10SCFGPA - GREENMK 

14. 941  -  9FDNY #1MK 

15. 915  -  7POC - TRAVELERSMK 

16. 914  -  6SEBASTOPOL PICKERSMK 

17. 896  -  4SJVRP - ORANGEMK 

18. 883  -  4OLD BETHPAGE RIFLE & PISTOLMK 

19. 835  -  3167 - BMK 

20. 823  -  6AAF&G - BRONZEMK 

21. 813  -  6LENI LENAPE BRASSMK 

22. 791  -  3OLD BRIDGE - BLUEMK 

23. 772  -  11SJVRP - WHITEMK 

24. 653  -  9TEN X SHOOTING CLUBMK 

25. 584  -  2AMANDA'S TEAMMK 

  MARKSMAN  /  MIXED TEAM 2 - Entries

1. 1001  -  18ROSLYN SILVERMK 

2. 928  -  9BROOKLYN SCHUETZEN CORPSMK 



NRA National Open Team Sectional - Conventional Pistol

  Complete Ranking - All Teams 154 - Total Entries

23. 1114  -  23BOISE RIFLE & PISTOL CLUBMA 

24. 1114  -  18PACHAUG SNIFFERSEX 

25. 1114  -  17MOUNT JOY ENTROPYEX 

26. 1110  -  24JACKSON REDEX 

27. 1109  -  26LUCAS OILMA 

28. 1109  -  21COEUR D' ALENE BESTMA 

1109  -  21PINKIE & THE PINKETTESEX 

30. 1106  -  20PHOENIX ROD & GUN CLUB - BRONZEMA 

31. 1105  -  16NANSEMOUND GUARDSEX 

32. 1101  -  2612TH PRECINCTEX 

33. 1101  -  19FREEPORT GOLDMA 

34. 1101  -  17BRC TOP GUNSEX 

35. 1098  -  19BRENTWOOD SPORTSMANMK 

36. 1096  -  16AAF&G - GOLDEX 

37. 1092  -  16NORTHWEST "GOLD"EX 

38. 1091  -  22USCGEX 

39. 1091  -  16YORK ADAMS GAME & FISH - GOLDEX 

40. 1089  -  22IWLA ROCKVILLE - IEX 

41. 1089  -  19LENI LENAPE GOLDMA 

42. 1087  -  23YELLOWSTONE PISTOL TEAMEX 

43. 1086  -  18ARVADA PLATINUMEX 

44. 1085  -  16NCSA - GOLDMA 

1085  -  16BRANCH VALLEY GOLDEX 

46. 1083  -  18OLD BRIDGE - GOLDEX 

47. 1083  -  12MPLEX 

48. 1081  -  18WESTERN MASS PISTOL LEAGUEEX 

49. 1080  -  23TWIN CITY - REDMA 

50. 1080  -  21TRI COUNTYMA 

51. 1079  -  22SOUTH FORK RIFLEEX 

52. 1079  -  14BROOME COUNTY SPORTSMEN'SEX 

53. 1078  -  13HOLMESBURG FISH & GAMEEX 

54. 1077  -  15SHEBOYGAN RIFLE & PISTOL "GOLD"MA 

55. 1076  -  21JACKSON WHITEEX 

56. 1075  -  22STAMFORD PISTOL TEAM # 2SS 

57. 1073  -  17YORK ADAMS - BLUEEX 

58. 1072  -  18LENOX GOLDSS 

59. 1071  -  17WISCONSIN FORCEMA 

60. 1071  -  10FLUSHING OLD TIMERSEX 

61. 1070  -  16MORAINE SILVEREX 

62. 1070  -  13NSC TEN-X TERRORSEX 

63. 1069  -  16TPL SILVERMK 

64. 1068  -  14ROSLYN GOLDEX 

65. 1068  -  13BRANCH VALLEY SILVERSS 

66. 1067  -  17SJVRP - BLUESS 

67. 1066  -  10GUNNISON GOLDSS 

68. 1065  -  17ELKHORN PISTOL CLUBMA 

69. 1063  -  16SJVRP - BLACKSS 

70. 1063  -  12LEHIGH VALLEY BULLSEYE TEAMSS 

71. 1063  -  8BRAXTONS BOYSEX 

72. 1062  -  16NJFA - GOLDEX 

73. 1061  -  16SANDIA GUN CLUB, INCEX 

74. 1059  -  16SIRPC - GOLDSS 

75. 1058  -  22GREAT SOUTHWESTEX 

76. 1057  -  14MICHIGAN STATE POLICEEX 

77. 1054  -  15FREEPORT RANGERSEX 

78. 1054  -  11LENI LENAPE SILVERSS 

79. 1049  -  11PHOENIX ROD & GUN CLUB - PRICKLE PAIRSEX 

80. 1045  -  16PRESTONEX 

81. 1044  -  10BRANCH VALLEY BRONZEMK 

82. 1040  -  16CHICO ROWDIESSS 

83. 1039  -  20HAWTHORNE PASSAIC CLUBMA 

84. 1039  -  14CRRC - ISS 

85. 1038  -  11NORTHWEST "SILVER"MA 

86. 1037  -  12NEW JERSEYJUNIORSSS 

87. 1036  -  6MENOMONEE FALLS ROD & GUN CLUB X RINGERSMA 

88. 1035  -  7YORK ADAMS - REDSS 

89. 1030  -  13CDA'S 2ND BESTMA 

90. 1030  -  11SIRPC - BLUESS 

91. 1028  -  10SJVRP - YELLOWMK 

92. 1027  -  18NANSEMOUND SILVERSS 

93. 1027  -  13FAIRFAXEX 

94. 1026  -  10OLD BRIDGE -SILVERSS 

95. 1025  -  15MENOMONEE FALLS ROD & GUNMA 

96. 1024  -  13JACKSON BLUEEX 

97. 1020  -  12TPL GOLDSS 

98. 1019  -  9ISRPAHSSS 

99. 1016  -  8ARVADA SILVERSS 

100. 1014  -  13SOUTHPORT IMA 

101. 1013  -  11TWIN CITY - BLUESS 

102. 1012  -  10AAF&G - SILVERSS 

103. 1012  -  6BRC BULLSEYESSS 

104. 1006  -  13YORK ADAMS - GREENSS 

105. 1005  -  11POC - SHARPSHOOTERSSS 

106. 1003  -  16TUPPER LAKE BS'ERMA 

107. 1001  -  18ROSLYN SILVERMK 

108. 1001  -  9CRC SILVERSS 

109. 1000  -  16BRC BUCKEYESSS 

110. 999  -  6THE "EE'S"MK 

111. 996  -  5YORK ADAMS - YELLOWMK 

112. 990  -  11BLUE TRAIL BELLESSS 

113. 988  -  10LENI LENAPE LEADSS 

114. 988  -  7336MK 

115. 987  -  8BRIDGEPORT RIFLE CLUB SHUR SHOTSSS 

116. 984  -  10IWLA ROCKVILLE - IIMK 

117. 981  -  10TGC SILVERSS 

118. 981  -  9AIACMA 

119. 980  -  16MICHIGAN STATE POLICE "GOLD"MA 

120. 975  -  14NCRR GOLDSS 

121. 974  -  8CJRPC - GOLDSS 

122. 969  -  7ARVADA UNCLASSIFIEDMA 

123. 963  -  12HELDENBERG ROD & GUN IMK 

124. 961  -  15167 - AMK 

125. 957  -  6RUPL WILD BUNCHSS 

126. 954  -  5FREEPORT OYSTERSMK 

127. 953  -  12OLD BRIDGE JUNIORSMK 

128. 951  -  10SCFGPA - GREENMK 

129. 941  -  9FDNY #1MK 

130. 928  -  9BROOKLYN SCHUETZEN CORPSMK 

131. 915  -  9HUMMELSTOWN THING - IISS 

132. 915  -  7POC - TRAVELERSMK 

133. 914  -  6SEBASTOPOL PICKERSMK 

134. 913  -  6BR-549SS 

135. 909  -  3CRC BRONZEMA 

136. 896  -  4SJVRP - ORANGEMK 

137. 883  -  4OLD BETHPAGE RIFLE & PISTOLMK 

138. 881  -  9MORE AWESOME JUNIORSSS 

139. 857  -  15LENOX BLUEEX 

140. 852  -  2HELDENBERG ROD & GUN IIEX 

141. 835  -  3167 - BMK 

142. 834  -  3IWLA ROCKVILLE - IIISS 

143. 823  -  6AAF&G - BRONZEMK 

144. 813  -  6LENI LENAPE BRASSMK 

145. 800  -  12PORTLAND RIFLE & PISTOL CLUBSS 

146. 791  -  3OLD BRIDGE - BLUEMK 

147. 772  -  11SJVRP - WHITEMK 



NRA National Open Team Sectional - Conventional Pistol

  Complete Ranking - All Teams 154 - Total Entries

148. 765  -  4THIN BLUE LINESS 

149. 703  -  4CRRC - IIEX 

150. 703  -  1ARVADA GOLDMA 

151. 653  -  9TEN X SHOOTING CLUBMK 

152. 584  -  2AMANDA'S TEAMMK 

153. 491  -  8SOUTH PORT IIMA 

154. 475  -  3ROMEOMA 


